## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Avalion Consulting, LLC	05/01/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Grant Thornton LLP
Street Address:	175 W. Jackson, 20th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60604

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7505933
Patent Number:	7454375
Patent Number:	7447650

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(412)209-1855 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-297-4900

Email: dditzenberger@cohenlaw.com

Cohen & Grigsby, P.C. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 625 Liberty Avenue

Address Line 2: 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1180.0084 ASSN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dennis B. Ditzenberger

**Total Attachments: 3** 

501192377

source=Grant-Thornton-Assignments#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 024468 FRAME: 0662

source=Grant-Thornton-Assignments#page2.tif source=Grant-Thornton-Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024468 FRAME: 0663

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)				Docket No. 1180.0084
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No	),	Filing Date
7,505,933	03-17-2009	11/316,005		12-22-2005
Title of Invention: SYSTEM FOR ACCELERATING SARBANES-OXLEY (SOX) COMPLIANCE PROCESS FOR MANAGEMENT OF A COMPANY				
Owner of Record	f (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal	l Place	of Business of Assignor
Avalion Consulting, LLC		2777 Stemmons Freeway Suite 1200 Dallas, Texas 75207 United States		
Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of As		of Business of Assignee		
Grant Thornton LLP		175 W. Jackson, 20th Floo Chicago, Illinois 60604 United States	or	
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;  Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR dollars (\$ 1.00 ) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.				
executed this /	St day of MAY	<del>-</del>	or of a	uthorized signatory if Assignor nership or association)
Witness Michael Signature  Witness Michael Signature  Witness Michael Signature  Signature Signature				

AS01A/REV02

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. 1180,0084	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No	).	Filing Date
7,454,375	11-18-2008	11,315,916		12-22-2005
Title of Invention: COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR ACCLERATING SARBANES-OXLEY (SOX) COMPLIANCE FOR MANAGEMENT OF A COMPANY				
Owner of Record	d (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal	l Place	of Business of Assignor
Avalion Consulting, LLC		2777 Stemmons Freeway Suite 1200 Dallas, Texas 75207 United States		. ·
	Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assigne		of Business of Assignee	
Grant Thornton LLP		175 W. Jackson, 20th Floo Chicago, Illinois 60604 United States	or	
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;  Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR  dollars (\$ 1.00 ) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.  Executed this   St   day of   MA				
Witness MATHERAN ASSIGNATURE  Witness AFFER AN ASSIGNATURE  Printed Name  Signature  Signature				

AS01A/REV02

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. 1180,0084	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	,	Filing Date
7,447,650	11-4-2008	11/315,995		12-22-2005
Title of Invention: METHOD FOR ACCELERATING SARBANES-OXLEY (SOX) COMPLIANCE PROCESS FOR MANAGEMENT OF A COMPANY				
Owner of Record	l (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal	Place	of Business of Assignor
Avalion Consulting, LLC		2777 Stemmons Freeway Suite 1200 Dalias, Texas 75207 United States		,
Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee			of Business of Assignee	
Grant Thornton LLP		175 W. Jackson, 20th Floo Chicago, Illinois 60604 United States	г	
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;				
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR dollars (\$ 1.00 ) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.				
Executed this 15th day of MAY, in the year Z-D/D				
a DALLA				uthorized signatory if Assignor nership or association)
Witness Michell Court McCourt Printed Name Signature				
Witness MAT MELAN MATTER Signature Signature				

RECORDED: 06/02/2010

AS01A/REV02